THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Andrew J. French, Chairperson

Dwight D. Keen Annie Kuether

In the matter of determining the responsibility of Cyclone Petroleum, Incorporated (Operator) for the Swaim #1 and Swain #B-1 wells in Section 7, CONSERVATION DIVISION Township 35 South, Range 3 East, Cowley County, Kansas.

PRESIDING OFFICER ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

Operator's November 19, 2024, motion is granted.

BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: November 21, 2024

/s/ Jonathan R. Myers
Jonathan R. Myers
Presiding Officer

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

25-CONS-3139-CSHO

I, the undersigned, o	ertify that a true copy	of the attached Order	has been served to th	e following by means of
electronic service or	11/21/2024	·		

DANIEL FOX, COMPLIANCE OFFICER, KCC DISTRICT 2 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 2 3450 N. ROCK RD BLDG 600 STE 601 WICHITA, KS 67226 dan.fox@ks.gov Andrew S. Hartman, ATTORNEY Hartman Law Office 6520 South Lewis Ave Ste 15 Tulsa, OK 74136 andrew@andrewshartman.com

JEFF KLOCK
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 2
3450 N. ROCK RD BLDG 600 STE 601
WICHITA, KS 67226
jeff.klock@ks.gov

KELCEY MARSH, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 kelcey.marsh@ks.gov

JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 jon.myers@ks.gov MARTIN J PECK, ATTORNEY LAW OFFICE OF MARTIN J. PECK PO BOX 236 WELLINGTON, KS 67152-0236 peck@martinjpeck.com

/S/ KCC Docket Room

KCC Docket Room